Share  9759694 10604336 12315402 12329522  13130349

(c) No. of Equity Shares outstanding
at the end of the year

2037124 4105134 8210268 8210268  13626172

211

(d) Net Worth (` in lacs)  281.33 1594.48 1770.97 2300.13  3575.52

(e) Net Assets (` in lacs)  281.33 1594.48 1770.97 2300.13  3575.52

Notes:

1. The above ratios are calculated as under:

a. Earnings per Share = Net profit available  for appropriation, as  restated / Weighted average
number of Equity shares at year end

b. Return  on Net Worth  (%)  =  Profit  available  for  appropriation,  as  restated  / Net worth  as
restated at year end

c. Net Asset Value (`) = Net worth as restated / Number of Equity Shares at year end

2. The figures disclosed above are based on the restated financial information of the Company.

3. Earnings per Share  (EPS)  is calculated  in accordance with  the Accounting Standard 20 “Earnings
per Share” prescribed under the Companies ( Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.

ANNEXURE X

Capitalization Statement

(` In Lacs)

Particulars  Pre‐issue  As Adjusted

   As At 31‐Mar‐11  for Issue
(Post Issue)

Debt Fund:

Short Term Debt  1809.63  1809.63

Long Term Debt  1257.90  4764.20

Unsecured Loan  174.45  174.45

Total Debt  3241.98  6748.28

Shareholders' Fund (Equity):

Share Capital  1362.62  2362.62

Reserves & Surplus  2250.63  7250.63

212

Less: Miscellaneous Expenditure not written off  (37.73)  (37.73)

Total Shareholders' Fund (Equity)  3575.52  9575.52

Total Capitalisation:

Long Term Debt/Equity  0.35  0.50

Total Debt/Equity  0.91  0.70

Notes:

1. Short term debts represent which are due within 12 months and is inclusive of payments due to
RIICO within one year.

2. Long term debts represent debts other than short term debts as defined above.

3. Long term debt funds comprise the balance as per last audited restated financial statements plus
residual disbursement which is scheduled post‐issue.

4. The figures disclosed above are based on restated statement of Assets and Liabilities of the
Company as at 31st March, 2011.  However, the post‐issue figures of  share capital and reserve &
surplus have been reflected as per the audited balance sheet as at 31.03.2011 plus the proposed